



Provider Update

Date: August 21, 2017

To: Well Sense Health Plan Network Providers

Claims Editing Software Update

As a normal business practice, claims editing software is updated quarterly to include the most recent coding principles based on National Correct Coding Initiative, Medicare & Medicaid guidelines.

As of October 1, 2017, Well Sense Health Plan will update claims editing software by the effective date of the edits.

For more information regarding claims editing, see Well Sense Health Plan's [General Clinical Editing and Payment Accuracy reimbursement policy, WS 4.18](#). It's located in the Provider/Policies section at WellSense.org.



1155 Elm Street, Suite 600
Manchester, NH 03101
WellSense.org

Presorted First Class U.S. Postage PAID Permit No. 1520 Boston, MA
--